

Order No 04 dated 15.05.2023

Today stands fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W 1.

Sole accused Guju Mallick produced from correctional home.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Subhas Mallick is present today.

Witness namely Subhas Mallick is examined and cross examined as P.W 1 in full and discharged. Bail petition of the accused is rejected.

Fix : 26.06.2023 for production and evidence of C.S.W 1.

Sessions Judge

Jhargram

J.O Code : WB 01248