

**S.T.-05 (02) 2023**

**(Reg. No.- 35/2022)**

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**  
**Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
**(J.O. Code : WB 00641)**

**Order No. 10 dated 02.01.2024**

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W. 1.

The sole accused person, namely, Guju is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of the accused person.

No witness is present.

Fix- **01.02.2024** for production and evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Issue summons at once.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram