

S.T.-05 (02) 2023

(Reg. No.- 35/2022)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 12 dated 21.03.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W. 1.

The sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of the accused person.

Two report is received from Manikpara Beat House under Jhargram P.S. along with photocopy of death certificate of witness Binod Mallick and a death certificate of Ranjit Bag issued by Pradhan, Manikpara Gram Panchayet.

Perused the same. Hence the witness namely Binod Mallick and Ranjit Bag are expunged from charge sheet witness list.

To date **22.03.2024** for production and evidence of C.S.W. 2 and 3

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram