

**S.Tr. 5(2)2023 (R-35-2022)**

CNR-WBWM06-000265-2022

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 24/2019 dated 29.01.2019

**Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Sessions Judge, Jhargram, I/C**

**Order No. 30**  
**02.08.2025**

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.
2. The sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C through V.C. and remanded to J/C till the next date.
3. Ld. Advocate files hajira for the aforesaid accused person.
4. Received S/R of summon served upon CSW-6 and CSW-7. No witness is present.
5. For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.
6. Fixing **05.08.2025** for production and **evidence of CSW-9 (Doctor)**.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sessions Judge Jhargram