

**S.Tr. 5(2)2023 (R-35-2022)**

CNR-WBWM06-000265-2022

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 24/2019 dated 29.01.2019

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 32

17.09.2025

1. Today is fixed for production, ER of WWA and evidence.
2. Sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C through V.C. and remanded to J/C till 19.09.2025.
3. Ld. Advocate representing the accused persons files lawyer's hazira.
4. Received no ER of WWA and S/R. No witness is present. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
5. To date (18.09.2025).

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram