

**S.Tr. 5(2)2023 (R-35-2022)**

CNR-WBWM06-000265-2022

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 24/2019 dated 29.01.2019

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 34  
19.09.2025

1. Today is fixed for production and evidence.
2. Sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C through V.C. and remanded to J/C till 17.12.2025
3. Ld. Advocate representing the accused persons files lawyer's hazira.
4. Received S/R in respect of CSW-12. Witness namely, S.I. Sirjan Hembram (CSW-12) is present in the court having received of the summon. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.6 and discharged.
5. This is the last day of the present schedule. Let a new schedule be fixed for evidence of the CSWs. Prosecution is directed to bring their witnesses as per the following schedule.
6. Fixing **16.12.2025** for ER of WWA and evidence of Dr. Chakraborty (CSW-9) and evidence of CSW-10.  
Fixing **17.12.2025** for evidence of CSW-11.
7. **Issue Summons accordingly.**
8. Record reveals thatailable WWA of Rs. 100/- has already been issued against the Dr. Pinaki Chakraborty (CSW-9) on 20.08.2025 but the WWA has not yet been executed. This is a Sessions Triable case of murder and the accused is in custody for years together.

I/C Jhargram P.S. is directed to execute the WWA and submit execution report to this end by the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sessions Judge Jhargram

**In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Jhargram**

**No.**

**Date:**

Copy of order forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

**I/C Jhargram P.S.**

Sessions Judge, Jhargram