

S.Tr. 5(2)2023 (R-35-2022)

CNR-WBWM06-000265-2022

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 24/2019 dated 29.01.2019

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 35
16.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for production and evidence.
2. Sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C through V.C. and remanded to J/C till 17.12.2025
3. Received no ER of WWA in respect of CSW-9 and no S/R in respect of CSW-10.
4. Pursuant to the resolution of not to pass adverse, taken by the Joint Action Committee vide Memo No. XXX/2025 dated 16.12.2025, instant case is adjourned for ends of justice.
5. To 17.12.2025 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram