

S.Tr. 5(2)2023 (R-35-2022)

CNR-WBWM06-000265-2022

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 24/2019 dated 29.01.2019

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 36
17.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for production and evidence.
2. Sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C through V.C. and remanded to J/C till 31.01.2026.
3. Received no ER of WWA in respect of Dr. Chakraborty (CSW-9).
4. Record reveals that the case is pending since 2019 and the accused is in custody for years together. Further proceeding of this case is not possible unless WWA is executed. **I/C Jhargram P.S. is directed to execute the WWA and submit execution report to this end by the date fixed.**
5. Fixing **30.01.2026** for ER of WWA and evidence of Dr. Chakraborty (CSW-9) and evidence of CSW-10.
Fixing **31.01.2026** for evidence of CSW-11.
6. **Issue Summons upon CSW-10 & 11 accordingly.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Jhargram

No.

Date:

Copy of order forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

I/C Jhargram P.S.

Sessions Judge, Jhargram