

S.Tr. 5(2)2023 (R-35-2022)

CNR-WBWM06-000265-2022

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 24/2019 dated 29.01.2019

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 37
30.01.2026

1. Today is fixed for production and evidence.
2. Sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C through V.C. and remanded to J/C till 31.01.2026.
3. Received no ER of WWA in respect of Dr. Chakraborty (CSW-9).
4. Witness namely, S.I. Chandranath Acharya (CSW-10) is present in the court having received of the summon. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W7 and discharged. During examination of the witness following documents and material objects are admitted in evidence for the prosecution.
 - Receiving endorsement of R.O. in the Written complaint is marked as **Exbt.P-1/1/P.W.7.**
 - Formal F.I.R is marked as **Exbt.P-3/P.W.7.**
5. No more witness is present today. Hence it is adjourned to 31.01.2026.

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram