

S.Tr. 5(2)2023 (R-35-2022)

CNR-WBWM06-000265-2022

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 24/2019 dated 29.01.2019

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 38
31.01.2026

1. Today is fixed for production and evidence.
2. Sole accused person, namely, Guju Mallik is produced from J/C through V.C. and remanded to J/C till 10.03.2026.
3. Received no ER of WWA in respect of Dr. Chakraborty (CSW-9).
4. Witness namely, Abanikanata Das 1st I.O. is present in the court having received of the summon. He is examined in full as P.W.-8 and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the defence. During examination of the witness following documents and material objects are admitted in evidence for the prosecution.
 - Carbon copy of inquest report of Jiten Mallick is marked as **Exbt.P-4/P.W.8.**
 - Rough hand sketch map and index is marked as **Exbt.P-5/P.W.8.**
 - S/L dated 29.01.2019 in between 13.45- 14.05 hours is marked as **Exbt.P-2/1/P.W.8.**
 - The portion of statement encircled in red ink which directly relates to recovery of the exe is marked as **Exbt.P-6/P.W.8.**
 - The portion of statement encircled in red ink which directly relates to recovery of the exe is marked as **Exbt.P-6/1/P.W.8.**
 - S/L dated 01.02.2019 done in between 12.05- 12.35 hours is marked as **Exbt.P-7/P.W.8.**
 - S/L dated 29.01.2019 in between 16.05- 16.35 hours is marked as **Exbt.P-8/P.W.8.**
 - Rough hand sketch map and index dated 01.02.2019 is marked as **Exbt.P-9/P.W.8.**
 - Label pasted on the exe with wooden butt is marked as **M.O.1.**
 - The exe with wooden butt is marked as **M.O.1/1.**
 - Label pasted on the packet of the wearing apparels of the victim is marked as **M.O.2.**
 - Wearing apparels of the victim is marked as **M.O.2/1 collectively.**
 - Label pasted on the packet of the two plastic containers is marked as **M.O.3.**
 - Two plastic containers containing blood stained soil and sample soil are marked as **M.O.3/1 & M.O. 3/2.**
5. No more witness is present today. Hence it is adjourned to 10.03.2026.
6. Fixing 10.03.2026 for production and cross-examination of P.W.8. **Issue summon.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram